



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5187/2024, CRL.M.A. 19808/2024

KULWINDER KAUR JOHAR @ K.K. JOHARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Satya Bhushan, Mr. Anil Kr. Gupta and Mr. Mansih Kumar, Advs. along with petitioner in person

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
Insp. Raj Kumar and SI Shiv Singh,
PS Lodhi Colony
Mr. B.K. Pandey, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

17.09.2024

%

Status Report has yet not been filed.

State is directed to file all the documents mentioned in the charge-sheet to make out a case of grave suspicion against the Petitioner. Let the documents be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 26.11.2024.

Let a digitized copy of the Trial Court Records be summoned and placed on record before the next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/Rahul