



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5187/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19808/2024**

KULWINDER KAUR JOHAR

@ K.K. JOHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satya Bhushan and
Mr. Anil Kr. Gupta, Advs.
with the petitioner in
person.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the
State with SI Shiv Singh,
PS Lodhi Colony.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **26.11.2024**

1. Renotify on 23.01.2025.
2. Interim order(s) to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

'KDK'