



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5187/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19808/2024 STAY**
KULWINDER KAUR JOHAR @ K.K. JOHAR

Through: Mr. Satya Bhushan, Mr. Manish Kumar, Advs.Petitioner

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP with SI Sumit Yadav, PS Lodhi Colony.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
26.08.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 24.02.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 26, 2025