



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5187/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19808/2024
KULWINDER KAUR JOHAR @ K.K. JOHARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Satya Bhushan, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with Mr. Divyang Kishwan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **24.02.2026**

1. Arguments have been *part-heard*.
2. List for further arguments on 30.04.2026.
3. In the meantime, both the parties are also directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than three pages, and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. Interim order (s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J
FEBRUARY 24, 2026/A/AP