



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5187/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19808/2024**

KULWINDER KAUR JOHAR @ K.K. JOHARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Satya Bhushan, Advocate**

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: **Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with Mr. Rohan Mittal and Mr. Rohan
Bhati, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Written submissions have not been filed by either of the parties. Let the same be filed, before the next date of hearing.
2. The Trial Court Record has been received.
3. List for final disposal on 12.08.2026.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ns