



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010391092024

+ **CRL.M.C. 5187/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19808/2024**

KULWINDER KAUR JOHAR @ K.K. JOHARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Satya Bhushan and Mr. Anil
Kumar Gupta, Advocates.**

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

1. The present matter is released from the category of 'part-heard' matters.
2. Subject to the orders of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before Roster Bench on 19.08.2026.
3. In the meantime, interim order(s), if any, to continue.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/vc

TD