



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010391092024
+ **CRL.M.C. 5187/2024 &CRL.M.A. 19808/2024**
KULWINDER KAUR JOHAR @ K.K. JOHAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Satya Bhushan and Mr. Anil
Kumar Gupta, Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP with
SI Deepak.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
19.08.2026

%

1. The matter has been received on transfer/allocation as it has been released from the category “*part heard*” by the learned Predecessor Bench.
2. List on 04.02.2027 for arguments.
3. Interim order to continue till next date.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/sw/sa